russia or'f;{ociox
. churchof
saint panteleimon

Sisterhood of Blessed Xenia
Saint Innocent Parish School

SCHEDULE OF DIVINE SERVICES

Winter 2011

31st May Tuesday Paschal Matins 7.00 pm
1st June Wednesday Leavetaking of Pascha

All-night Vigil 6.00 pm
2rd June Thursday THE ASCENSION OF THE LORD

Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
q4th June Saturday Matins 6.00 pm
5th June Sunday Fathers of the First Ecumenical Council

Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
18t June Saturday Matins 6.00 pm
19t June Sunday All Saints

Day of Youth of the Russian Orthodox Church

Abroad

_ _ Divine Liturgy _ . 9.00 am

20th June - Monday leginning of the Apostles’ Fast ot TES=
2rd July Saturday No services at West Gosford —
3rd July Sunday Parish camp at Galston Gorge
16t July Saturday Matins 6.00 pm
17th July Sunday Royal Martyrs of Russia

Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
30t July Saturday Matins 6.00 pm
31st July Sunday Fathers of the First Six Ecumenical Councils

Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
6t August Saturday Matins 6.00 pm
7th August Sunday Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
12t August Friday All-night Vigil 6.00 pm
13* August Saturday Great-Martyr Panteleimon

Celebration of the patronal feast of our parish

Lesser Blessing of Water 8.15am

Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
14t August Sunday Beginning of the Dormition Fast

4/7 Comserv Close, West Gosford NSW 2250
PO Box 3356, ERINA NSW 2250°

Ph: 02 4322 9099 (Messagebank)

Email: info@gosfordrussianchurch,org

Web: www,gosfordrussianchurch.org

www.gosfordrussianchurch.org.au



18t August
19* August

20t August
21st August

Thursday
Friday

Saturday
Sunday

All-night Vigil

THE TRANSFIGURATION OF THE LORD
Divine Liturgy with blessing of fruit

Matins

Divine Liturgy
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6.00 pm

9.00 am
6.00 pm
9.00 am



